
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     May 16, 2022 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Andrea Dorch; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Docket Memo #: 220451 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:              Havens Construction Co. 
Address:              9400 Liberty Dr.  
                          Liberty, MO 64068 
Contract #                                     1569 / 81000893 – Supplemental I/I Reduction:  
     Round Grove Basin 
Contract Amount:   $8,160,000* 
MBE Goal                                      8%     
WBE Goal:              8% 
Total MBE Achieved:   10% 
Total WBE Achieved:  10% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     Blue Nile Contractors, Inc.  
Address:              400 E. Red Bridge Rd., Suite 215 
               Kansas City, MO 64131 
Scope of Work:  Sewer Lateral Replacements / Manhole 

Replacements 
Dollar Amount:                        $815,000 
Ownership:              Tekeste, Henok 
Structure:              African-American Male  Code 15 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   Clymore Trucking Co., Inc. 
Address:              530 S. 291 Highway 
               Independence, MO 64056 
Scope of Work:             Hauling 
Dollar Amount:                        $125,000 
Ownership:              Clymore, Debra 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
 
 
 
 



 2 

 
 
Page 2- 1569 / 81000893 – Supplemental I/I Reduction: Round Grove Basin 
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   KC Underground Construction, LLC 
Address:              728 NW 94th Terrace 
               Kansas City, MO 64155 
Scope of Work:             Frame & Cover Replacement 
Dollar Amount:                        $575,000 
Ownership:              Maring, Danielle 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   Tenoch Construction, Inc. 
Address:              912 Scott Ave. 
               Kansas City, KS 66105 
Scope of Work:             Concrete / Asphalt Restoration 
Dollar Amount:                        $35,000 
Ownership:              Segura-Ulrich, Sonya 
Structure:              Hispanic-American Female Code 24 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   Little Joe’s Asphalt, Inc.  
Address:              134 N. 130th St. 
               Bonner Springs, KS 
Scope of Work:             Asphalt Paving 
Dollar Amount:                        $80,000 
Ownership:              Buehler, Theresa 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
 
 
Comments: 
*Note: Includes $1,749,450 contingency amount. Base bid amount was 
$6,410,550. Participation was calculated based on the maximum contract 
amount.  
 


