
TRANSPORTATION, 
INFRASTRUCTURE & 
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE 
MAY 25, 2022



Authorizing a $6,410,550.00 Construction Contract with The Havens
Construction Co., Inc., for the Supplemental Inflow and Infiltration (I/I)
Reduction: Round Grove Basin project; authorizing a maximum
expenditure of $8,160,000.00; and authorizing an $840,000.00 Design
Professional Services Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 1559 with
Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc. for a total contract amount of
$1,355,000.00.

ORDINANCE NO. 220451
Inflow and Infiltration Reduction: Round Grove Basin Construction and 
Design Professional Services Amendment No. 1

2



3

ORDINANCE NO. 220451

The Project area is 
located:

• North of Raytown

• South of I-70

• Between Blue 
Ridge Blvd and 
Blue Ridge Cutoff



4

ORDINANCE NO. 220451

The scope of work to be provided
under the Supplemental I/I
Reduction: Round Grove Basin
construction contract includes:
• Rehabilitation and replacement

of sewer mains ranging in size
from 8-inch to 24-inch; and

• Rehabilitation of approximately
670 service lateral connections;
rehabilitation of approximately
100 manholes.



5

ORDINANCE NO. 220451

Public 
Outreach

Stakeholder 
Notification

Public 
Meeting



THANK YOU


