
414 E. 12th Street
Kansas City, MO 64106Kansas City

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1220451 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:5/13/2022 Council

On agenda: Final action:5/26/2022 5/26/2022

Title: Authorizing a $6,410,550.00 Construction Contract with The Havens Construction Co., Inc., for the
Supplemental Inflow and Infiltration (I/I) Reduction: Round Grove Basin project; authorizing a
maximum expenditure of $8,160,000.00; and authorizing an $840,000.00 Design Professional
Services Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 1559 with Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc. for a total
contract amount of $1,355,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 220451 Approved DPS Goals, 2. 220451 Approved Construction Goals, 3. 220451 Executed DPS
Contract and Draft Amendment 1, 4. 220451 Draft Construction Contract, 5. 220451 Fact Sheet, 6.
220451 Fiscal Note, 7. 220451 5-25-22 TIO Cmte Presentation SSP, 8. Ordiannce 220451 Goals, 9.
Ordiancne 220451-Goals 2, 10. 220451-Docket Memo-1569, 11. 220451-Docket Memo-1559-
Amendment 1, 12. Authenticated Ordinance 220451, 13. Project Manual on File

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCouncil5/26/2022 1 Pass

Adv and Do Pass, DebateTransportation, Infrastructure and
Operations Committee

5/25/2022 1 Pass

referredCouncil5/19/2022 1

Kansas City Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

